
alt summa remarks
comments town dir. m km km km 36 38 40 42

START NEUTRAL Maribor ↑ 259 0.0 0.0 179.3 10:20 10:20 10:20 10:20 Lent-stara trta
Maribor ← 265 0.0 0.6 178.7 10:21 10:21 10:21 10:21 left-Ulica Kneza Koclja-Ljubljana-R105
Maribor → 279 0.0 0.2 177.6 10:25 10:25 10:25 10:25 roundabout-1. exit-right-Ljubljanska ulica
Maribor ↑ 279 0.0 0.3 177.3 10:26 10:26 10:26 10:26 roundabout-2. exit-straight-Ljubljanska ulica
Maribor ↑ 279 0.0 0.3 177.0 10:26 10:26 10:26 10:26 roundabout-2. exit-straight-Ljubljanska ulica
Maribor ← 278 0.0 1.9 175.1 10:29 10:29 10:29 10:29 roundabout-3. exit-left-Streliška cesta

START Maribor ↑ 277 0.0 0.1 175.0 10:29 10:29 10:29 10:29 Streliška cesta
Maribor ↑ 276 0.5 0.5 174.5 10:29 10:29 10:29 10:29 straight-Razvanjska cesta

Razvanje ↑ 301 2 1.5 173.0 10:32 10:32 10:32 10:31 straight
Spodnje Hoče → 276 4.2 2.2 170.8 10:36 10:35 10:35 10:35 left-R929
Spodnje Hoče → 276 4.3 0.1 170.7 10:36 10:35 10:35 10:35 roundabout-right-1. exit
Spodnje Hoče → 270 5.2 0.9 169.8 10:37 10:37 10:36 10:36 right-Spodnje Hoče-R430

Slivnica pri Mariboru ↑ 283 6.5 1.3 168.5 10:39 10:39 10:38 10:38 roundabout-straight-2. exit
Zgornja Polskava ↑ 293 14.1 7.6 160.9 10:52 10:51 10:50 10:49 straight-Slovenska Bistrica

SPRINT-B Slovenska Bistrica ↑ 280 19.9 5.8 155.1 11:02 11:00 10:58 10:57
Spodnja Ložnica → 271 22.3 2.4 152.7 11:06 11:04 11:02 11:00 right-R700

Straža pri Oplotnici ↑ 400 28.7 6.4 146.3 11:16 11:14 11:12 11:10 straight-R700
Oplotnica → 368 31.8 3.1 143.2 11:22 11:19 11:16 11:14 left-Konjiška cesta-R700
Malahorna ← 395 34.9 3.1 140.1 11:27 11:24 11:21 11:18 right-Gračič

Gračič ↑ 471 36 1.1 139.0 11:29 11:25 11:23 11:20 straight-Zreče
Zreče → 391 38.8 2.8 136.2 11:33 11:30 11:27 11:24 roundabout-right-1. exit-R701

SPRINT-B Zreče ↑ 397 39.2 0.4 135.8 11:34 11:30 11:27 11:25
Zreče ← 442 41.9 2.7 133.1 11:38 11:35 11:31 11:28 left-Loška Gora pri Zrečah
Zabork ← 549 46 4.1 129.0 11:45 11:41 11:38 11:34 right-R431-Vitanje
Vitanje ↑ 460 49.4 3.4 125.6 11:51 11:47 11:43 11:39 straight-R431-Doliška cesta

Srednji Dolič ↑ 562 58.8 9.4 116.2 12:07 12:01 11:57 11:53 straight-R431-Gornji Dolič
Gornji Dolič ← 527 61.1 2.3 113.9 12:10 12:05 12:00 11:56 left-G4

Paka pri Velenju ↑ 449 68.1 7.0 106.9 12:22 12:16 12:11 12:06 straight-Velenje
Velenje → 394 72.4 4.3 102.6 12:29 12:23 12:17 12:12 right-Šoštanj-R425
Skorno ↑ 340 81.6 9.2 93.4 12:45 12:37 12:31 12:25 straight-Gorenje
Gorenje ↑ 329 82.3 0.7 92.7 12:46 12:38 12:32 12:26 straight-R695

→ 330 84.9 2.6 90.1 12:50 12:43 12:36 12:30 roundabout-right-1. exit-R225-Mozirje
SPRINT-B Mozirje ↑ 331 87.8 2.9 87.2 12:55 12:47 12:40 12:34

↑ 355 92.3 4.5 82.7 13:02 12:54 12:47 12:40 roundabout-straight-Gruševlje-2. exit-R225
Gruševlje ↑ 389 95.5 3.2 79.5 13:08 12:59 12:52 12:45 straight-Okonina-R225
Radmirje ↑ 398 98.5 3.0 76.5 13:13 13:04 12:56 12:49 roundabout-straight-1. exit-R428

Luče ← 523 110.7 12.2 64.3 13:33 13:23 13:15 13:07 right-Podvolovljek-R924
Podvolovjek ↑ 612 117.3 6.6 57.7 13:44 13:34 13:24 13:16 straight-Kamnik-R924

KOM II. Cat Volovljek pass ↑ 1032 122.2 4.9 52.8 13:52 13:41 13:32 13:23 straight-Volovljek-R924
Podlom ← 865 126.6 4.4 48.4 14:00 13:48 13:38 13:29 left-Črnivec-R225

Črnivec pass ↑ 912 127.5 0.9 47.5 14:01 13:50 13:40 13:31 straight-Gornji Grad
Nova Štifta ↑ 512 133.6 6.1 41.4 14:11 13:59 13:49 13:39 straight-Gornji Grad-R225
Gornji Grad → 425 139.1 5.5 35.9 14:20 14:08 13:57 13:47 right-Nazarje-R697

Nazarje ← 348 152.0 12.9 23.0 14:42 14:29 14:17 14:06 left-Pod Slatino
Rečica ob Savinji ↑ 369 155.9 3.9 19.1 14:48 14:35 14:22 14:11 roundabout-straight-2. exit-R751-Radegunda

Radegunda ← 399 161.0 5.1 14.0 14:57 14:43 14:30 14:19 left-Golte
Šmihel nad Mozirjem ← 780 166.5 5.5 8.5 15:06 14:51 14:38 14:26 left-Golte

FINISH-B Golte ↑ 1424 175.0 8.5 0.0 15:20 15:05 14:51 14:39 KOM I. cat-hotel
SPRINT B-bonus sprint; SPRINT P-prime sprint; KOM-King of Mountain; 

speed  (km/h)from finish


	casovnica etape 4-2025

